
Bastrop High School

One Hundred & Twenty-Sixth Annual

COMMENCEMENT

Memorial Stadium

Thursday, May 23, 2024     

8 o’clock in the evening

2024
Class of



BASTROP HIGH SCHOOL
Commencement

Processional...................................................................................................................................................................................................... Pomp and Circumstance

Presentation of Colors...................................................................................................................................Naval Junior Reserve Officer Training Corps

National Anthem......................................................................................................................................................................................Bastrop High School Choir

Welcome..................................................................................................................................................................................................................... Mrs. Krystal Gabriel
Principal, Bastrop High School

Opening Remarks.............................................................................................................................................................................................................Bao Tran Hoang
Student Council Officer

Salutatory Address...............................................................................................................................................................................Olivia Altamirano Newman 

Valedictory Address.......................................................................................................................................................................................................... Sydney Moilan 

Presentation of Senior Class.......................................................................................................................................................................... Mrs. Krystal Gabriel
Principal, Bastrop High School

Presentation of Diplomas...........................................................................................................................................................................BISD Board of Trustees

Presentation of Class..............................................................................................................................................................................................Mr. Barry Edwards
Superintendent of Schools

Closing Remarks...............................................................................................................................................................................................................Kathryn Stubbs
Student Council Officer

Alma Mater........................................................................................................................................................................................................Senior Class and Guests

Recessional......................................................................................................................................................................................................... Pomp and Circumstance

(The audience will please remain seated for the recessional.)
Medals denote top 10 seniors.  

Maroon/White cords denote top 10% of senior class. 
White sashes denote National Honor Society members. 
* denotes students with 3 or more college credit hours. 

Red/White/Blue cords denote students enlisted in the US Armed Forces. 
Green cords denote students who have met the requirements to be College, Career, Military Ready. 

ACC Purple cords denote students have completed at least 12 college hours. 
Color cords denote students in a subject/area for 4 years with a 95 average.  

(Gray-English Language Arts; Gold-Math; Maroon-Science; Navy-Social Studies;  
Lavender-Foreign Language; White-Fine Arts; Light Blue-Career & Tech; Black-Athletics, Orange & Silver– On Ramps, Navy & Gold – ROTC)

The students who shall be speaking were selected based on neutral criteria to deliver messages of the students’ own choices.  The content of and any views expressed during each student 
speaker’s message is solely and entirely the private expression of the individual student and does not reflect the endorsement, sponsorship, position, or expression of the District.



Valedictorian
Sydney E. Moilan* 

Salutatorian
Olivia L. Altamirano Newman*

Top Ten Percent

2024 Senior Class
Wayde S. Abraham*
Julia M. Acosta
Alijandro Aguilar
Adrian C. Aguirre
Julius A. Aguirre
John M. Alcala
Easton R. Allen
Carolina Alonso
Jovanni R. Amador
Marques W. Amador
Christian A. Aparicio
Cesar Arellano-Hernandez
Andrea L. Arrieta
Eduardo D. Avila Gonzalez
Kelin P. Avila Guifarro
Gerardo Avila Zamora
Daisy Aviles-Lucas
Jeffrie L. Beauchamp
Samuel A. Bahena*
Yadira Barreto Soto
Iris A. Barrueta-Ventura
Charles H. Bartley
Jeffrie L. Beauchamp*
Brayden M. Beck*
Ezra K. Beckner
Alejandro Belmontes Pena
Kaitlyn Benitez-Castelan*
Jocelyn F. Bienek
Miguel A. Blanco-Pacheco
Trent L. Bolding
Hunter X Bordonaro*
Ariana A. Brown
Jesse J. Cantu*
Alexander Carbajal-Albiter
Demario A. Carroll
Margaret E. Carroll*
Connor B. Cash*
Joshua J. Castillo*
David Castillo Davila

Ethan M. Castle
Rene Cazares-Rodriguez
Izaiah L. Chapman
Ingrid Chavez
Angel Chino-Villanueva
Kameryn G. Chrisan*
Nadine M. Christiansen*
Ashley N. Clark
Phoenix L. Colley
Mandy L. Conforti
Evelyn K. Cruz*
Luis G. Cruz-Sifuentes
Ashley G. Cruz Vega
Caitlin E. Cundle
Brayden J. Davenport
Braelyn R. Davis
John D. Dawson
Sara E. De La Cruz
Jenny R. Del Toro*
Isaiah A. Delgado
Itzel G. Delgadillo Arambula
Wesley G. Donner*
Kaylee E. Durda
Elly B. Egan*
Daniel R. Ervin*
Jonathan Espana-Montoya
Ea M. Feazell
Israel J. Flores*
Mckayla R. Flores
Shawn A. Flores
Asher A. Foretich
April R. Fowler*
Damon D. Fowler
Avery G. French
Isaac E. Gallardo*
Jahaziel R. Gallegos
Brian J. Garcia
Emely A. Garcia
Gavin T. Garcia*

Jazmin Garcia
Mauricio E. Garcia*
Sofia A. Garcia*
Wyatt N. Garcia
Maritza Garcia Castelan
Melania A. Garmendez
Logan L. Garza
Aidan J. Gauthier
Avril Geymonat Yurramendi
Garen K. Gilbreath*
Jayden A. Gillespie
Luke D. Gilson
Mikayla J. Gonzalez
William Fort Gonzales
Abril Gonzalez-Lopez
Ariel A. Gracia
Peyton A. Grayson
Carnell T. Green
Jaeden P. Green
Alberto M. Gutierrez-Sanchez*
Alexa F. Gutierrez-Torres
Austin T. Hahn
Skyla J. Hamilton
Andrew J. Hammond*
Ava D. Hansen
Maria D. Haros Ortiz
Khalif A. Harrison
Aydan H. Hassell*
Lindsay K. Hay
Jeremiah Z. Haywood
Mia L. Hernandez
Samantha A. Hernandez-Gaona
Eduardo Hernandez Mondragon
Rixy Y. Hernandez-Sandoval
Caleb J. Hill*
Bao Tran Hoang*
Daniel B. Horridge-Ordonez
Skylar R. Hughes*
Erick J. Ibarra Solano

“The students whose names are listed were considered to be candidates for graduation when this program was printed.  
This is not an official diploma list.  Diplomas will be awarded to those candidates who successfully completed requirements.”

Isaac D. Reutter*
Caleb R. Cadena*
Alejandra S. Ramirez*
Kalleigh A. Kawazoe*
Hailey E. Lowden*
Chase E. Bracewell*
Chloe E. Mueller*
Cali C. Lozano*
Carlie J. Vinklarek*
Cole C. Carlisle*

Zoe A. Zepeda*
Susannah D. Grommet*
Milla N. Bailey*
Pablo Moya*
Avery E. Williams*
Sierra K. Alexander*
Caleb M. Reese*
Fallon K. Hall*
Alison N. Boswell*
James H. Repass*
Cameron F. Southwell

Jasmine J. Flores*
Abigail J. Abraham*
Cameron B. Palacios*
Landon P. Cunningham*
Clark P. Kibby*
Kathryn E. Stubbs*
Breanna D. Brimhall*
Jacqueline Hernandez*
Nathan R. Bracewell*
Braden E. Tuck



“The students whose names are listed were considered to be candidates for graduation when this program was printed.  
This is not an official diploma list.  Diplomas will be awarded to those candidates who successfully completed requirements.”

Maddison B. Jackson*
Ashley M. Jaimes
Cristina Jaimes-Jaimes*
Luis A. Jaimes-Serrano
Giselle Jasso
Yoselin Jimenez-Carbajal
Jahaira Jimenez-Colmenero
Ernesto E. Jimenez Sosa
Kiara L. Johnson
Aubrey L. Jonns
Megan L. Jordan
Jaiden A. Juarez
Trystan J. Justice
Austin B. Kennedy
William T. King
Allison L. Kirk
Kira J. Kirk
Kolton E. Knobloch
Lela B. Kuehler
Ethan M. Lane
Keano M. Lapiad
Hailey C. Lara
Bella R. Laster-Simpson*
Dylan A. Leverington
Rochelle O. Levitre
Selena Limon-Lara*
Samuel Linscombe
Jose A. Lopez
Mariah N. Lopez
Roberto Lopez
Jovany Lopez Mireles
Erika J. Lopez-Vallejo
Denise Loredo-Montoya
Lelan M. Lowden
Yadhyra L. Lozada
Ebelin X. Lozano Barrientos
Jovani R. Lozano Barrientos
Crystal R. Lucatero-Martinez
Wendy Luna-Rodriguez
Gabriella Macedo Serrano
Ashley E. Maldonado-Bautista
Kinsey F. Marcy
Evelyn M. Marin
Hunter M. Maroney
Kalysha R. Marrero Santiago
Aylah A. Martin
Matthew E. Martin*
Caleb J. Martinez
Joshua M. Martinez
Maya J. Martinez
Yasmin D. Martinez
Alexander H. Martinez Arredondo
Atia C. Martinez Olariaga
Laina S. McDonald*
Chavin M. Medina*
Donna P. Medina Joaquin
Suany D. Mejia
Jescenya K. Mendez
Braulio Mendez Godinez*
Anthony D. Meraz
Jaden T. Michael*
Trent D. Miles*

Anastasia L. Millsap
Antonio D. Miranda-Nunez
Andrea S. Morales
Leslie Morales-Carreto*
Junior A. Morales-Contreras
Diego Morales Gonzalez*
Rachel Morua
Nathaniel W. Mosley
Dominic M. Mulholland*
Madison B. Mullinax
Pedro I. Munoz- Flores
Noah J. Murphy
Brooke M. Napier
Walker R. Nelson*
Bao L Nguyen 
Levi G. Nichols
Tavion J. Nicholson
Khloe A. Norwood
Trinity M. O’Rourke
Amory G. O’Tierney
Isabella C. Oliden
Adee J. Olvera
Udonna C. Onyeneke
Lilly R. Orta
Cyleigh N. Ortiz
Yuridia Ortiz-Almendariz
Miriam Ortiz Mendoza*
Marcelo A. Palacios Garcia
Natalie L. Pedersen
Albert J. Pfeiffer Jimenez*
Maddy L. Pickering
Austin T. Pieper
Sammy L. Pieper*
Jhovanni Plata-Garduna
Cristian N. Posada-Garcia
Hunter L. Prater*
Zane R. Preston
Emilio Rangel
Erika I. Rangel
Devon L. Ratigan
Serenity H. Ray
Alexziah A. Reed
Sariah D. Regalado*
Jaxon D. Reid
Rylee B. Renshaw*
Rogelio I. Rivas
Asu-Nyan K. Roberts*
Randen J. Roberts
Meagan J. Robinson*
Nyan C. Robinson
Mandoalberto L. Rocha
Alaric R. Rodriguez
Daniela Rodriguez
Marleni Rodriguez Aguirre
Heidi L. Rodriguez Antunez
Elvi L.Rodriguez Flores
Kenji Rosas-Contreras*
Melany A. Rosas-Contreras
Eric Ruiz Ruvalcaba
Justin W. Rutledge
Jessica Salas Lopez
Clara P. Salazar-Madrigal

Jazmin Salazar-Vega
Olga G. Salgado Olascoaga
Jasmine M. Salinas
Roman A. San Miguel
Roberto Sanchez-Solis
Sierra Sandoval
Jessica A. Savage
Raelyn T. Schell
Ciara R. Schindlebeck
Alysia L. Schlab
Conner I. Shaw*
Kevin R. Sherman*
Zander O. Shores*
Alexis M. Siliezar
Tristan D. Smith
Andrea Solano Ochoa
Aleah R. Stahli*
Charles K. Stanford*
Tyler R. Stone
Serenity I. Strugar
Zane E. Tanton
Shania L. Tate
Alexander R. Terway
Kylie P. Tobola
Jimena Tolentino Castillo
Adriana M. Torres
Amber M. Torres
Lillian M. Torres*
Lucas L. Torres
Samaria E. Torres*
Jesse A. Torres Morales
Angel Torres Velador
Jeramy A. Touchet
Dulce M. Trujillo Loredo
Jared Uresti
Sherly Gissel Valladares Maradiaga
Francisco D. Vasquez
Jasmine N. Vasquez
Gabriel Velazquez
Milton Velazquez
Imanol Vences
Rafael Vences Velarde
Jonathan S. Villalpando*
Isaac J. Villegas*
Earnest P. Walker
Jasmine G. Warren
Mason T. Watts
Emma A. Weldon*
Trinity N. Whitson*
Jared A. Wildebrandt
Makenna D. Wilhelm
Audrie M. Williams
Hannah L. Williams
Tiana N. Williams
Collin M. Williamson
Gregory D. Wilson*
Liberty R. Winder
Haylee D. Wood*
Matthew A. Wratten*
Nya E. Yancey
Kiana N. Young
Krystal A. Zepeda-Guzman



Abigail Abraham.................................................................................................................................................Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship
Bastrop County Area Go-Texan Scholarship

Bastrop County Texas A&M University Club Scholarship

Julia Acosta....................................................................................................................................................Texas State University Merit Scholarship

Sierra Alexander................................................................................................................................................... Baylor University Distinction Award
Cheer Scholarship

Easton Allen.............................................................................................................................................Bastrop County Area Go-Texan Scholarship
University of the Ozarks Trustee Scholarship

University of the Ozarks Annual Fund Scholarship

Olivia Altamirano Newman..........................................................................................Addi Taylor Varsity Academic Achievement Scholarship
Lady Bear Soccer Booster Club Scholarship

Lady Bears Volleyball Booster Club Scholarship
Ascension Catholic Church Altar Society

Ascension Knights of Columbus Scholarship
Bastrop County Area Go-Texan Scholarship

Bastrop County Board of Realtors- Sherry Schena Scholarship
Bastrop County Texas Exes Scholarship

Bastrop Historical Commission – Delgado Scholarship
Christian Harman Memorial Scholarship

Fiebrich, Goertz, Seidel Scholarship – Salutatorian 
First National Bank – Salutatorian Scholarship

Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship
Ascension KOCA Ladies Scholarship

Cesar Arellano-Hernandez.......................................................................................................................................................Bears Soccer Scholarship

Eduardo Avila Gonzalez..................................................................................... W.E. Maynard & Elsie Heard Maynard Memorial Scholarship

Kelin Avila Guifarro................................................................................................... NJROTC Kathleen Marie Vermilion Memorial Scholarship

Milla Bailey.....................................................................................................................................................Christian Harman Memorial Scholarship
Bastrop County Texas Exes Scholarship

Ezra Beckner...................................................................................................................................United States Army Continuing Education Fund

Alison Boswell...........................................................................................................................................Lady Bear Soccer Booster Club Scholarship
Lady Bears Volleyball Booster Club Scholarship

Christian Harman Memorial Scholarship
Bastrop County Texas A&M University Club Scholarship

Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship
Bastrop Homecoming & Rodeo – David Alan Moore II Memorial Scholarship

Bluebonnet Electric Cooperative – Bluebonnet Scholarship of Excellence - Academic

Chase Bracewell............................................................................................................Bastrop County Texas A&M University Club Scholarship

Nathan Bracewell..........................................................................................................Bastrop County Texas A&M University Club Scholarship

Breanna Brimhall...........................................................................................................................................................................BHS HOSA Scholarship
Baylor University Distinction Award

Baylor University First in Line Scholarship

Baylor University Hallie Earle Scholar

Scholarship Awards For The

2024 Graduating Class Of Bastrop High School



Caleb Cadena........................................................................................................................................................................Amigos En Azul Scholarship
Bluebonnet Electric Cooperative – Bluebonnet Scholarship of Excellence – Academic

Abilene Christian University Royce L. Money Chancellor’s Award for Academic Excellence
Abilene Christian University ACU Bound

McMurry University Presidential Scholarship 
McMurry University Honors Program Scholarship

Schreiner University Merit Scholarship
Southwestern University Cody Scholar Award

Southwestern University Legacy Scholarship
Texas Lutheran University Presidential Scholarship

Cole Carlisle.................................................................................................................................................... Bastrop County Texas Exes Scholarship

Kameryn Chrisan..........................................................................................................................................................................BHS HOSA Scholarship

Connor Cash..............................................................................................................................................................Bastrop Senior Center Scholarship
NJROTC Kathleen Marie Vermilion Memorial Scholarship

Ashley Cruz Vega...............................................................................................................................................American Legion Post 533 Scholarship

Isaiah Delgado................................................................................................................. United States Marine Corps Continuing Education Fund

Itzel Delgadillo Arambula................................................................................... W.E. Maynard & Elsie Heard Maynard Memorial Scholarship 
Christian Harman Memorial Scholarship

Jenny Del Toro....................................................................................................... W.E. Maynard & Elsie Heard Maynard Memorial Scholarship
Caitlyn Cares Scholarship

American Legion 533 Scholarship 

Elly Egan.....................................................................................................................................................Bastrop Federation of Teachers Scholarship
Bastrop County Area Go-Texan Scholarship

McKayla Flores....................................................................................................................................................................Betty J. Maynard Scholarship
Cheer Scholarship

Lady Bear Soccer Booster Club Scholarship
Bluebonnet Electric Cooperative – Bluebonnet Scholarship of Excellence – Academic

Isaac Gallardo..............................................................................................................................................................................Bears Soccer Scholarship

Mauricio Garcia.......................................................................................................................................................Class of 1979 Memorial Scholarship
W.E. Maynard & Elsie Heard Maynard Memorial Scholarship 

Sofia Garcia.................................................................................................................................................................................Caitlyn Cares Scholarship
Ithaca College General Scholarship

Ithaca College Residential Scholarship

Avril Geymonat Yurramendi.....................................................................................................................Texas State University Merit Scholarship

Garen Gilbreath......................................................................................................................................................Weber State University Scholarship

Mikayla Gonzalez.........................................................................................................................................................................BHS HOSA Scholarship

Jaeden Green...................................................................................................................................Aaron & Geneva Taylor Educational Scholarship

Susannah Grommet......................................................................................................................................Christian Harman Memorial Scholarship
Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Bastrop County Area Go-Texan Scholarship
Bastrop County Texas A&M University Club Scholarship

Lady Bears Volleyball Booster Club Scholarship
Rhyan’s Good Day Foundation 

Austin Hahn................................................................................................................. NJROTC Kathleen Marie Vermilion Memorial Scholarship

Fallon Hall............................................................................................................................................................Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship
Bastrop County Area Go-Texan Scholarship 

Bastrop Mina Masonic Lodge #1456 Mirabeau B. Lamar Scholarship
Christina Lane Memorial Scholarship

Christian Harman Memorial Scholarship
Bastrop County Texas A&M University Club Scholarship 

Lady Bears Volleyball Booster Club Scholarship
A+ Federal Credit Union 



Bao Tran Hoang.........................................................................................Bastrop MLK Jr.  Scholarship/Willie Pina Public Service Scholarship
Bastrop County Area Go-Texan Scholarship 

Bastrop County Democratic Party Scholarship
Honeybear Scholarship

Maddison Jackson..............................................................................................................................................Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Kalleigh Kawazoe.........................................................................................................................................Christian Harman Memorial Scholarship
Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Bastrop County Texas A&M University Club Scholarship
Bastrop County Board of Realtors – Shery Schena Scholarship

Bastrop County Area Go-Texan Scholarship
Lady Bears Softball Booster Club Scholarship

Houston Livestock Show and Rodeo Go-Texan Scholarship

Kira Kirk.................................................................................................................. W.E. Maynard & Elsie Heard Maynard Memorial Scholarship

Kolton Knobloch.................................................................................................................................................Bastrop #64 Order of the Eastern Star

Bella Laster-Simpson.........................................................................................................................................................................Bastrop Rotary Club

Dylan Leverington................................................................................University of New Mexico Lobo Undergraduate Exchange Scholarship
University of New Mexico Housing Award

Hailey Lowden..................................................................................Bastrop Homecoming & Rodeo – Mike Mathinson Memorial Scholarship

Cali Lozano...........................................................................................................................................................Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Crystal Lucatero-Martinez........................................................................................................................................................BHS HOSA Scholarship

Braulio Mendez...........................................................................................................................................................................Bears Soccer Scholarship

Sydney Moilan......................................................................................................................................... Bastrop County Area Go-Texas Scholarship
Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Cheer Scholarship
Clemson University Merit Scholarship

Drake University Presidential Scholarship
Southern Methodist University Distinguished BBA Scholar

Southern Methodist University Second Century Scholar
Texas Christian University Faculty Scholar

Bluebonnet Electric Cooperative – Bluebonnet Scholarship of Excellence – Academic
Fiebrich, Goertz, Siedel Scholarship-Valedictorian

First National Bank – Valedictorian Scholarship
Rhyan’s Good Day Foundation 

Nathaniel Mosley........................................ Bastrop County Democratic Party Scholarship – Anne & Marvin Beck Memorial Scholarship

Pablo Moya..................................................................................................Bastrop Mina Masonic Lodge #1456 Mirabeau B. Lamar Scholarship
Betty J. Maynard Scholarship

Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship
Catholic Daughters of the Americas – The Audrey Belota Memorial Scholarship

Chloe Mueller.......................................................................................................................................................................................... Cheer Scholarship
Bastrop County Texas A&M University Club Scholarship

Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship

Madison Mullinax................................................................................................ W.E. Maynard & Elsie Heard Maynard Memorial Scholarship 

Brooke Napier......................................................................................................................................................................Betty J. Maynard Scholarship
Bluebonnet Electric Cooperative – Bluebonnet Scholarship of Excellence - Academic 

Greater Texas Federal Credit Union – B.E.S.T. College Night Scholarship
Lady Bear Basketball Booster Club Scholarship

Khloe Norwood.............................................................................................................................................................................Honey Bear Scholarship

Isabella Oliden............................................................................................................................Texas Women’s University Excellence Scholarship



Trinity O’Rourke..........................................................................................................................................St. Edward’s University President Award

Miriam Ortiz Mendoza...............................................................................................................................................................BHS HOSA Scholarship

Maddy Pickering............................................................................................................ NJROTC Charlie & Leola Carmen Memorial Scholarship
NJROTC Kathleen Marie Vermilion Memorial Scholarship

Bastrop MLK Jr. Scholarship
Bastrop County Area Go-Texan Scholarship

Smithville Oddfellow #393 & Rebekah Lodge #180 Scholarship
Christina Lane Memorial Scholarship

Bastrop Evening Lions Club
Class of 1979 Memorial Scholarship

Sammy Pieper........................................................................................................................................ Bastrop Area Cruisers Auto Tech Scholarship
Bluebonnet Electric Cooperative – Bluebonnet Scholarship of Excellence – Trade & Technical

Alejandra Ramirez.................................................................................................................................. Bastrop County Area Go-Texas Scholarship
Bastrop County Board of Realtors – Sherry Schena Scholarship

Band Booster Club Scholarship
Austin Board of Realtors Foundation Scholarship

Capital Area Tennis Association Scholarship
VFW  - Voice of Democracy – Post 853

VFW – Voice of Democracy – District Award
Abilene Christian University – John C. Stevens Award for Academic Excellence 

Abilene Christian University - #ACU Bound Scholarship
Alfred University- AU Scholars

Allegheny College – Trustee Scholarship
Austin College – Presidential Scholarship

Coe College – William Jones Leadership Scholarship Finalist
Coe College – Trustee Scholarship

Coe College – National Kohawk Award
Le Tourneau University – Dean’s Scholarship

Le Tourneau University – Early Acceptance Scholarship
University of Incarnate Word – Presidential Scholarship

University of Lynchburg Scholarship
University of New Mexico Scholarship

Christian Harman Memorial Scholarship
Kacey James Hendrix Memorial Scholarship

Rylee Renshaw........................................................................................................................................................................................ Cheer Scholarship 

James Repass................................................................................................................ NJROTC Kathleen Marie Vermilion Memorial Scholarship
Baylor Distinction Award

Mandoalberto Rocha.................................................................................................... United States Marine Corps Continuing Education Fund 

Isaac Reutter........................................................................................................................... Texas A&M University Corps of Cadets Scholarship
Christian Harman Memorial Scholarship

Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship 

Meagan Robinson...................................................................................... Bastrop MLK Jr. Scholarship / Jewell Hodges Memorial Scholarship

Marleni Rodriguez-Aguirre............................................................................................... St. Edward’s University President’s Merit Scholarship

Jazmin Salazar-Vega....................................................................................................................................Christian Harman Memorial Scholarship

Roman San Miguel...................................................................................................................................................................Caitlyn Cares Scholarship
Bastrop MLK Jr. Scholarship/ Willie Pina Public Service Scholarship

Blue Flame Cruisers Car Club
Betty J. Maynard Scholarship

Fred Wright Jr. Memorial Scholarship
Bastrop Area Cruisers Auto Tech Scholarship



Alysia Schlab..............................................................................................................................................................................Caitlyn Cares Scholarship
Betty J. Maynard Scholarship

University of Mary Hardin Baylor Honor Scholarship

Conner Shaw................................................................................................................ NJROTC Kathleen Marie Vermilion Memorial Scholarship
Charles Stanford................................................................................................................................... Bastrop Area Cruisers Auto Tech Scholarship

Kathryn Stubbs.........................................................................................................................................................Bastrop Senior Center Scholarship

Lillian Torres..................................................................................................................................................................................BHS HOSA Scholarship
Betty J. Maynard Scholarship

W.E. Maynard & Elsie Heard Maynard Memorial Scholarship

Dulce Trujillo Loredo.................................................................................................................... Adrianna Rebecca Sepeda Memorial Scholarship

Braden Tuck........................................................................................................... W.E. Maynard & Elsie Heard Maynard Memorial Scholarship
Bastrop County Texas A&M University Club Scholarship

Jared Uresti.................................................................................................................................................................................... Boys Soccer Scholarship

Milton Velazquez Jr.................................................................................................................................................................... Boys Soccer Scholarship

Carlie Vinklarek..................................................................................................................................................................Betty J. Maynard Scholarship
Christian Harman Memorial Scholarship 

Bastrop County Texas A&M University Club Scholarship
W.E. Maynard & Elsie Heard Maynard Memorial Scholarship

Bastrop Evening Lions Club
Father Bernard C. Goertz Scholarship 

Kacey James Hendrix Memorial Scholarship
Ladies of Charity Scholarship

Bastrop County Area Go-Texas Scholarship

Emma Weldon.............................................................Bluebonnet Electric Cooperative – Bluebonnet Scholarship of Excellence - Academic

Jared Wildebrandt..............................................................................................................................................................Betty J. Maynard Scholarship
Bluebonnet Electric Cooperative – Bluebonnet Scholarship of Excellence – Trade & Technical

Avery Williams..............................................................................................................Bastrop County Texas A&M University Club Scholarship
Bastrop Homecoming & Rodeo – Jane Lloyd Sanders Memorial Scholarship

W.E. Maynard & Elsie Heard Maynard Memorial Scholarship
Bluebonnet Electric Cooperative – Bluebonnet Scholarship of Excellence – Academic

Rhyan’s Good Day Foundation
A+ Federal Credit Union Scholarship

Bastrop County Board of Realtors – Sherry Schena Scholarship
Bastrop County Bar Association – Bobby Jenkins Memorial Scholarship

Bastrop County Character Education Scholarship
Austin Board of Realtors Foundation Scholarship

BHS Memorial Fund Scholarship
UDC Doris Turner Birden Scholarship

Gregory Wilson II...................................................................................................................................Bastrop Juneteenth Celebration Scholarship
Fannie Bowzer and Gomillion Byars Scholarship Fund

Angelo State University Distinguished Scholarship

Haylee Wood.................................................................................................................................................Christian Harmon Memorial Scholarship
Smithville Oddfellow #393 & Rebekah Lodge #180 Scholarship

BHS HOSA Scholarship
American Legion Auxiliary Scholarship Post 533

Bastrop County Area Go-Texas Scholarship

Zoe Zepeda................................................................................................................................................................. Lost pines Art League Scholarship



Tessa Altmiller, AS........................................................................ Behavioral Science...........................................................................Temple Junior College 
Alison Gillamac-Avila, BS..........................................................Secondary Education....................................................................... Naval State University 
James Bain, BS..............................................................................Sports Administration.............................................................................University of Tulsa 
Lisa Berk-Bailey, BA.................................................................................History............................................................. Texas Lutheran University, Seguin 
Dathan Biberstein, BA..............................................................................English............................................................................................. Augsburg College 
Dalyn Boswell, RN...................................................................................Nursing........................................................................... Austin Community College 
Kim Boyer, BS.............................................................................Film, English & Theater...................................................University of Nebraska, Lincoln 
David Brandenburg, BA..........................................................................Business.............................................................................. Southwestern University 
Betsy Bronkhorst, MEd.................................................................. Literacy Studies..............................................................University of Texas, Arlington 
Cherry Calacat, MAed....................................................................... Mathematics.........................................................Holy Name University Philippines 
David Canales, BA.......................................................................Business Management....................................................................St. Edward’s University 
Sophia Capa, M.Ed............................................................................. Mathematics.......................................................Saint Vincent College Incorporated 
Kelson Carr, BA.................................................................................General Studies................................................ Southern New Hampshire University 
Daniel Carrillo, BS.................................................................................Kinesiology..........................................................University of Texas Permian Basin 
Cary Champagne, BS...............................................................Hospitality Management............................................................. University of North Texas 
Mychele Chapin, MA.....................................................................Special Education....................................................................Grand Canyon University 
Nicole Chicoria, BA..................................................................................English........................................................................... University of Texas, Austin 
Marc Cox, MS............................................................................Athletic Administration......................................................Western Kentucky University
James Cunningham, AA..........................................................Automotive Technology........................................................... Austin Community College 
Aaron Cupp, MA.....................................................................................Teaching.............................................................................................. Western Oregon 
Kathy D’Amico, BA...............................................................English and Communication...........................................Southwest Texas State University 
Ashley Davis, BS.....................................................................................Education.....................................................................Florida Gulf Coast University 
Andrew Denenea, BS............................................................................ Economics..........................................................................Louisiana State University 
Elizabeth Dollery, BS............................................................................Chemistry.................................................................................... McMurry University 
Beck Duty, LVN........................................................................................Nursing................................................................................................ Victoria College 
David Ellis, BS............................................................................................English...................................................................... United States Naval Academy 
Danielle Fey, MS................................................................................ Deaf Education................................................................................ Gallaudet University  
Jonathan Fleming, BS........................................................... Kinesiology and Psychology................................................... Houston Christian University 
Glynda Floores, BIS........................................................................Special Education.........................................................................LeTourneau University 
Jeremiah Flynn, BFA........................................................................Graphic Design............................................................................... McMurry University   
Pamela Folsom, BBA.............................................................................Accounting.............................................................University of Texas, San Antonio 
Niaha Fowler, BA..................................................................... Business Administration......................................................... Hutson Tillotson University 
Krystal Gabriel, MEd........................................................... Educational Administration...............................................................Angelo State University 
Barbara Gaona, MSW.........................................................................Social Work...........................................................University of Southern California 
Krystah Garcia, BS.....................................................  Communication Disorders and Deaf Ed....................................................... Utah State University  
Garnet Gilbreath, BA...............................................................................English........................................................................Midwestern State University 
Kenneth Gilbreath, BS..............................................................................Music................................................................................Tarleton State University 
Dawn Gillam, BS.......................................................................................Biology.................................................................... Western Governors University 
Jake Griedl, BS...........................................................................................History..................................................................Concordia University, Nebraska 
Geoffrey Gutierrez, BA.............................................................................Music.....................................................................................Texas State University
Kim Hamrick, BS.........................................................................................Math......................................................................................Texas State University 
Quinton Harlan, BS...............................................................................Education............................................................................................Baylor University 
Carmene Harman, MEd........................................................Education Administration............................................................................Lamar University 
Jaylen Harris, MEd.................................................................Education Administration.........................................................................Prairie View A&M 
Annette Harrison, BS..............................................................................Nursing...............................................................................exas Christian University 
Alexis Hastings, BA....................................................................... Theatre Education.............................................................West Texas A&M University 
Kali Hawkins, BS.............................................................................Behavior Science.............................................................................Concordia University 
Derryck Hedley, AA..................................................................Automotive Technology........................................................... Austin Community College 
Amanda Hendrix, BFA...........................................................Graphic and Web Design........................................................... The Art Institute of Austin  
Sean Hensley, BS........................................................................ Biology and Chemistry......................................................................Texas State University 
Sammy Henson, MA..............................................................................Education..........................................Southwestern Baptist Theological Seminary 
Ashley Hernandez, BA.................................................................... Exercise Science................................................................................Schreiner University
Dande Hernandez, AA..........................................................................Education........................................................................Harold Washington College  
Julia Hernandez Gomez, BA............................................Sociology and Political Science...................................................... California State University 
Odalis Hidalgo Peres, BS.........................................................................Biology....................................................................................Texas State University   
Ian Jaschek, BS................................................................................. Communications.................................................................. University of Texas, Austin 
Trent Jimenez, MA.......................................................................... Political Science............................................................................Texas State University 
Staci Johns Howell, MEd.................................Curriculum and Instruction in English Language.......... Southeastern Oklahoma State University 
Tammy Johnson, AAS........................................................... Office Systems Technology......................................................... Austin Community College 

2023 - 2024 Faculty Of

Bastrop High School



Shannon Jordan, BS................................................................. Interdisciplinary Studies.......................................................West Texas A&M University 
Evan Karley, BA.......................................................................................Fine Arts..................................................................................Texas State University 
Chris Kelly, MEd.....................................................................Education Administration.......................................................Lamar University, Beaumont 
Mia Knetig, BS..............................................................................Secondary Education.............................................................. University of Texas, Austin 
Conner LaRue, BS.....................................................................................Physics........................................................................... University of Texas, Austin
Chance Kirby, BS.....................................................................Multidisciplinary Studies................................................University of Texas, San Antonio
Melissa Kopp, MA................................................................... Business Administration.............................................. University of Houston, Clear Lake 
Kirsten Laskowski, BA............................................................. English and Education........................................................Sam Houston State University 
Joshua Lawanson, BS...........................................................Biochemistry and Chemistry........................................................ California State University
Evan Lewis, BA......................................................................................Psychology.................................................Texas A&M University, Corpus Christi
Molly Lewis, BFA........................................................................... Theatre Education..........................................................................Texas State University  
Karl Loewen, BS................................................................................ History and PE...........................................................................University of Winnipeg 
Kelly Manion, BA......................................................................................English....................................................................................Texas State University
Chad Matthews, MA.....................................................................English Literature.............................................................University of Texas at El Paso 
Steve Mayberry, BA.......................................................................Physical Education........................................................................ Texas A & I, Kingsville
Lori Hendrix Mayes, MS................................................................. Library Science...................................................................................University of North 
Caleb McCreary, MDiv..........................................................................Divinity............................................Southwestern Baptist Theological Seminary
Texas Paige McGee, BS............................................................. Applied Mathematics.......................................................................Texas State University 
Chelsea Moore, MS.......................................................................Sports Management...........................................................Jacksonville University Texas 
Teresa Morgan, MEd..................................................................Education Leadership.................................................................................Lamar University 
Leigh Muil, BS...................................................................... Kinesiology-Athletic Training.............................................................Angelo State University
Nathan Mouser, MS........................................................Higher Education Administration...............................................................University of Kansas 
Claudia Nevares, MA...........................................................................Counseling...............................................................................St. Edwards University 
Kara Pascual, MS............................................................................ School Counseling........................................................................Angelo State University 
Augusta Pearce, BS...................................................................................Science....................................................................................Texas State University 
Rob Phillips, MS.......................................................................... Human Performance......................................................................University of Tennessee 
Alice Ramirez, BA.................................................................................... Spanish......................................................................Sam Houston State University 
Connie Ramirez, BSW........................................................................Social Work...............................................................................Texas State University 
Leslie Rangel, BA.......................................................................................History.......................................................................................St. Mary’s University 
Staci Regalado, BA.............................................................................. Mathematics............................................................... Western Governors University 
La Barbera Roberson, BS........................................................................Business........................................................................Hutson-Tillotson University
Paula Rodriguez, MS..................................................................... School Counseling.......................................... Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi 
Morgan Rollins, BS......................................................................... Athletic Training............................................................ Southern Nazarene University 
Marisa Rosalez, BS.................................................................. Business Administration............................................Texas A&M University, Texarkana  
Greg Rowe, MA..................................................................................... Journalism....................................................................................... Full Sail University 
Lynn Scherbarth-Mills, MA......................................................Secondary Education.......................................................................Texas State University 
Dustin Schultz, BS............................................................... Interdisciplinary Agriculture..................................................Sam Houston State University 
Zachary Schutze, BA................................................................................History..............................................................................................Baylor University  
Chesney Schwartz, BS...............................................................Plant and Soil Science........................................................Sam Houston State University 
Savannah Shaver, BA................................................................................English......................................................................................................... Texas Tech 
Cathy Sizemore, BA..................................................................... Intercultural Studies............................................................Biola University, Los Angeles 
Grace Springs, BA.....................................................................................History....................................................................................Texas State University 
Madison Springs, BS.......................................................................... Allied Health............................................................................. Texas A&M University 
Sheridan Stephenson, BS.........................................................................English....................................................................................Texas State University 
Kristen Stevenson, MEd.............................................................. Teacher Leadership...................................................................................Lamar University 
Sophia Taylor-Burton, MA.....................................................Communication Studies....................................................................Texas State University 
Dalton Thomas, BS.............................................................................. Life-Science................................................................................... McMurry University
Connie Toussaint, BS..............................................................................Nursing......................................................................University of Texas-Arlington 
Monica Tyson, MEd...............................................................Education Administration............................................................................Lamar University 
Dawn Vinklarek, BS...................................................................School Health/Biology.................................................................... Texas A&M University 
Gregory Vuagniaux, MEd.............................................................Special Education.................................................................Hastings College, Nebraska 
Lanell Waley, MS......................................................................................Science..............................................................................Grand Canyon University 
Brenda Wallace, MEd...........................................................................Education..................................................................... University of Texas at Austin 
SirCalvin Wallace, BS......................................................Converged Broadcast and Media...........................................................University North Texas 
Romonda Watley, BS...........................................................................Kinesiology...........................................................................Tarleton State University 
Susan Werp, AA.............................................................................. Communications................................................................. Southwestern, Waxahachie 
Rebecca West, BA.............................................................. Family and Consumer Science...............................................................Texas State University 
Melissa White, MEd.............................................................................Education.............................................................................Tarleton State University 
Stacey Widner, MEd..................................................................... School Counseling....................................................................................Lamar University 
Jonathan Williams, AAS.........................................................Automotive Technology........................................................... Austin Community College  
Jay Wilson, MS..............................................................................Sports Management........................................................ University of Central Arkansas 
Rachel Woodburn, MM.............................................................. Choral Conducting................................................................ University of Texas, Austin 
Antse Woods, MA.............................................................. Leadership and Policy Studies.................................................University of Texas, Arlington  
Eric Woods, BA.................................................................................General Studies................................................................................. Northwestern State



Bastrop High School
Alma Mater

Hail to the Bastrop Bears, We’ll give a cheer for the Bastrop Bears 
Cheer them along their way, Long may they reign supreme 

Onward to victory, Shout ‘til the echoes ring, 
May they win this game today, For the glory of our team!
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